SUBMITTAL TO THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE, STATE OF CALIFORNIA





FROM: Don Kent, Treasurer/Tax Collector

SUBMITTAL DATE: FEB 0 4 2010

SUBJECT: Recommendation for Distribution of Excess Proceeds for Tax Sale No. 176, Item 256, Last assessed to: William M. Scott and Mae A. Scott, husband and wife.

RECOMMENDED MOTION: That the Board of Supervisors

- Approve the claim from William K. Scott AKA William Keith Scott, Executor to the Estate of William Martin Scott 1) AKA William M. Scott, last assessee for payment of excess proceeds resulting from the Tax Collector's public auction sale associated with parcel 528142041-3;
- Deny the claim from Global Discoveries, Ltd. assignee for Julie Fors, heir to the Estate's of William M. Scott and 2) Mae A. Scott, last assessee's;

(Continued on Page 2)

BACKGROUND: In accordance with Section 3691 et seg. of the California Revenue and Taxation Code, and with prior approval of the Board of Supervisors, the Tax Collector conducted the March 13, 2006 public auction sale. The deed conveying title to the purchasers at the auction was recorded May 3, 2006. Further, as required by Section 4676 of the California Revenue and Taxation Code, notice of the right to claim excess proceeds was given on June 5, 2006, to parties of interest as defined in Section 4675 of said code. Parties of interest have been determined by an examination of lot book reports as well as Assessor's and Recorder's records, and various research methods were used to obtain current mailing addresses for these parties of interest

(Continued on page two)

Don Kent, Treasurer/Tax Collector

FINIANIOLAL	Current F.Y. Total Cost: \$17,228.71		In Current Year B	udget: N	0
FINANCIAL	Current F.Y. Net County Cost:	\$0	Budget Adjustme	nt: N	/A
DATA	Annual Net County Cost:	\$0	For Fiscal Year:	200	09-10
SOURCE OF F	UNDS: Fund 65595 Excess Proce	eeds from Tax Sa	le	Positions To Be Deleted Per A-30	

APPROVE

Christopher M. Hans

County Executive Office Signature

MINUTES OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

On motion of Supervisor Benoit, seconded by Supervisor Stone and duly carried by unanimous vote, IT WAS ORDERED that the above matter is approved as recommended.

Buster, Tavaglione, Stone, Benoit and Ashley Aves:

Nays: None Absent: None

Prev. Agn. Ref.:

June 8, 2010 Date: Treasurer, Auditor XC:

District: 5

Agenda Number:

Kecia Harper-Ihem

Deputy

FURMAPPROVED COUNTY COUNSE! Policy Policy Z Consent

П Dep't Recomm Exec. Ofc.

> ATTACHMENTS FILED WITH THE CLERK OF THE BOARD

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS Form 11: Page 2

RECOMMENDED MOTION: (Continued)

Authorize and direct the Auditor-Controller to issue a warrant to William K. Scott AKA William Keith Scott, Executor to the Estate of William Martin Scott AKA William M. Scott in the amount of \$17,228.71, no sooner than ninety days from the date of this order, unless pursuant to the California Revenue and Taxation Code Section 4675, an appeal has been filed in Superior Court.

The Treasurer-Tax Collector has received two claims for excess proceeds:

- 1) Claim from William K. Scott AKA William Keith Scott based on a Corporation Grant Deed recorded July 23, 1973 as Instrument No. 96283, the Last Will and Testament of William Martin Scott and the death certificate's of Mae A. Scott and William Martin Scott.
- Claim from Global Discoveries, Ltd. assignee for Julie Fors based on an Assignment of Right to Collect Excess Proceeds dated October 30, 2006, a Corporation Grant Deed recorded July 23, 1973 as Instrument No. 96283, a Declaration for Collection of Personal Property under California Probate Code Section 13100-13106 dated October 30, 2006 for Mae A. Scott and William M. Scott and the death certificate's of Mae A. Scott and William Martin Scott.

Pursuant to Section 4675 (a) & (f) of the California Revenue and Taxation Code, it is the recommendation of this office that William K. Scott AKA William Keith Scott, Executor to the Estate of William Martin Scott AKA William M. Scott be awarded excess proceeds in the amount of \$17,228.71. The claim from Global Discoveries, Ltd. assignee for Julie Fors, heir to the Estate's of William M. Scott and Mae A. Scott be denied since the Executor is William Keith Scott. Supporting documentation has been provided. The Tax Collector requests approval of the above recommended motion. Notice of this recommendation was sent to the claimants by certified mail.

70 M 0 rń 177 J

CLAIM FOR EXCESS PROCEEDS FROM THE SALE OF TAX-DEFAULTED PROPERTY (SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR FURTHER INSTRUCTIONS)

To: Paul McDonnell, Treasurer and Tax C	allector
Re: Claim for Excess Proceeds	12
TON Item Assessment No.: 5281420	11.3
Assessee: Scott, WILLIAM M	
Situs: None	SAPE O7
Date Sold: March 13,2006	SURER I
Date Deed to Purchaser Recorded: May 3,	100/a
We, pursuant to Revenue and Taxation Code Se from the sale of the above me property owner(s) [check in one box] at the Recorder's Document No. 96283 : reco	ntioned real property. I/We were the lienholder(s) in time of the sale of the property as is evidenced by Riverside County rided on July 22 1973A copy of this document is attached hereto, check assignment of interest. I/We have listed below and attached
NOTE: YOUR CLAIM WILL NOT BE CONSIDER	RED UNLESS THE DOCUMENTATION IS ATTACHED.
MIRTH CENTIFICIENTE OF CLAIMENT (IV	WIXA K. SWII)
CENTIFIED LOPPRESS OF DENTISH GENTIFIC	ottes: Nilliam In but & have a . Switt
LODY OF WILL OF WILLIAM M. GU	TT
Copy of GRANT DEED for LOTS	# 550 & 826, CABAZON ESTATES NO. 2
**************************************	The state of the s
If the property is held in Joint Tenancy, the taxsale phave to sign the claim unless the claimant submits plaimant may only receive his or her respective port I/We affirm under penalty of perjury that the foregold	
Executed this 200 day of MAY	2007 at LOS ANGELISS, COLIFORNIA
Walliam Varatt	County, State
Signature of Claimant	Signature of Claimant
VILLIAM K. GLOTT	2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
Print Name	Print Name
3817 OAKVILDE LALK Street Address	Street Address
05 ANGELES, CA. 90046	4
City, State, Zip	City, State, Zip
11/5 654 029 Phone Number	Phone Number
5.	600 8-21 (1-99)

RECORDING REQUESTED BY 96283 JUL 23 1 BECORDED MAIL TO RECEIVED 800 Mr. & Mrs. William M. Scott 10360 Lanark St. Sun Valley, CA 91352 Documentary transfer tax \$.3.30...

Computed on full value of property conveyed, or Computed on full value less liens & encumbrances remaining thereon at time of sale.

Security Title Same as above ADDRESS SYATE L'Clards Signature of declarant or agent determining tax - firm name Unincorporated area . City of ... Corporation Grant Deed FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, SECURITY TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY, a California corporation a corporation organized under the laws of the State of California hereby GRANT(S) to WILLIAM M. SCOTT and MAE A. SCOTT. husband and wife the following described real property in the , state of California: Founty of Riverside , TRACT Cabazon Estates No. 2 LOT s 550, 826 of Maps, in as per map recorded in Book 41 , pages 63 and the Office of the County Recorder of said County, Ceneral and Special taxes for the fiscal year 1962-63nd subsequent year taxes, including any special levies and assess he included in and payable with taxes. Conditions, covenants, restrictions, reservations, easements, rights, rights of way of record and included independence to the conveyance is also made and arrepted subject to and upon the covenants, conditions, restrictions and reservations set forth in that certain Declaration of Restrictions recorded on in Book 3170 , page 354 , Official Records of Riverside of which by this direct reference thereto, are incorporated in this conveyance and made a part hereof as though set out herein in full. Dated_____July 17, 1973__ SECURITY TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY STATE OF CALIFORNIA, Vice President COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES On. July 17, 1973 before me, the under-signed, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, personally Del Ojeda Assistant Secretary appeared Gerald Goldfisher known to me to be the Vice-President, and. FOR NOTARY SEAL OR STAMP Del Ojeda known to me to be Assistant Secretary of the corporation that executed the within Instrument, known to me to be the persons who executed the within Instrument on behalf of the corporation therein named, and acknowledged to me that auch corporation executed the within snsrument pursuant to its by-laws or resolution of its board of directors. OFFICIAL BEAL
JEAN C. SPRINGER
NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA
PRINCIPAL OFFICE 1H
LOS ANGELES COUNTY Name (Typed or Printed) P.T. 1273-R Escrow No. Title Order No. MAIL TAX STATEMENTS AS DIRECTED ABOVE END RECORDED DOCUMENT, W. D. BALOGH, COUNTY RECORDER

Description: Riverside, CA Document-Year. DocID 1973.96283 Page: 1 of 1

Order: 8751 Comment:

E 278 HAME OF A LESSON		Paralle P
NAME AND ADDRESS OF CER	TIFER (PHYSIOIAN: MEDICAL EXAMINER) (1) for in Print)	
Bobby Abrahar	n, MD, 1255-F South Florida Avenue, Rockledge FL 32955	MAR" 0"3" 199
inda.	THE AND DATE STORY OF THE STORY	Approximate Intervi
MANUE CAUSE FINAL	it of anchore	Orash
grease or condition acciding in doaln).	Not COORD VORCELAN CAROLLEL	
rany leading tolerandouse leading Enter Enter UNDERLYING CAUSE (Disease or invery hat initiated events assuling in dealin) LAST	DUE TO TOR AS A CONSEQUENCE OF)	
	5 27a WAS AN AUTORSY 27b WERE AUTORSY FINDINGS	28 GASE REPORTS TO MEDICAL
underlying cause given in P	Tresor No.	Yes
9 IF FEMALE, WAS THERE A PREGNANCY IN THE PAST 3 MONTHS? YES 1.10	30s IF SURGERY ISMEHIOREOVERATION OF THE RESERVE OF	GERY (Mo , Day, Year)
The state of the s	122 DATE OF HUURY 120 FINE OF 320 HUURY AT WORK? 1320 DESCRIBE HOWINGON OCCURRED	CAP STANCE OF

STATE OF FLORIDA

THIS IS A CERTIFIED TRUE AND CORRECT CORY OF THE OFFICIAL REGORD ON FILE IN THIS OFFICE

Chief Deputy Registrar for Brevard County

MAR 0 3 1998

State Registrar

9488395

Natrical

DH 512, 9/96 (Replaces form 512)

TYPE OR PERMANENT BLACK INK

LOCAL FILE NO. 98-838

March 1, 1998 DATE OF BIRTH (Month, Day, War)

January 28, 1911

DECEDENT'S USUAL OCCUPATION

RESIDENCE - STATE

Julie Scott

Florida

Mae

136 COUNTY

THIS DOCUMENT IS PRINTED OR HHOTOCOPIED ON SECURITY WATERMARKED PAPER AND CONTAINS SECURITY FIBERS DO NOT ACCEPT WITHOUT VERIFYING THE PRESENCE OF THE WATERMARK

THE DOCUMENT FACE CONTAINS A MULTI-COLORED BACKGROUND AND GOLD EMBOSSED SEAL. THE BACK CONTAINS SPECIAL LINES WITH TEXT AND SEALS IN THERMOCHROMIC INK.

HRS FORM 1564 (10-96) GALLEY .



STATE OF FLORIDA

OFFICE of VITAL STATISTICS

CERTIFIED COPY

CERTIFICATE OF DEATH

FLORIDA

Martin

Scott

THIS IS A CERTIFIED TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE OFFICIAL RECORD ON FILE IN THIS OFFICE

30a IF SURGERY IS MERITIONED IN PART 10 II ENTER CONDITION FOR WHIGHT

J2a DATE OF INJURY (Month Day, Year)

32e PLACE OF INJURY — At home, farm, street, factory, etc (Specify)

PUTU MIT Brevard County Registrar

PROBABLE MANNER OF DEATH: (Specify) Natural accident, suicide, homicode of undeletti fec

not from

FEBRUARY 15, 2000

321 LOCATION (Street and Number or Rural Route Number, City or lown, State)

276 WERE AUTOPSY FINDINGS USED TO COMPLETE CAUSE OF DEATH? (Yes or No.)

32d DESCRIBE HOW INJURY OCCURRED

TYPE OR

PRINT RI

I DECEDENT'S NAME

William

WARNING: THIS DOCUMENT IS PRINTED OR PHOTOCOPIED ON SECURITY PAPER WITH A WATERMARK OF THE GREAT WITHOUT VERIFYING THE PRESENCE OF THE WATERMARK.

THE DOCUMENT FACE CONTAINS A MULTI-COLORED BACKGROUND AND GOLD EMBOSSED SEAL THE BACK CONTAINS SPECIAL LINES WITH TEXT AND SEALS IN THE MOCHROMIC INK.

32c INJURY AT WORKS

DOH FORM 1564 (10/98)



Yes

300 DATE OF SURGERY (Mo , Day,

VOID IF ALTERED OR ERASED

2 SEX

SU UNDER LYEAR

Male

SC UNDER 1 Day

	1 3	d 1			e		A .
107 REGISTRAR'S 1100	ТН - НОИТИ, ВАК, ТЕКИ 48. МОБЯ	OUTSIAC (COSTO. BASE LONG. See LOCATION DO NOT USE Y O NOT KNEWARTS.	60. STREET OR RURAL ADDRESS .co. not user to bed measure. 10350 Langth	8. COLOR OR RACE OF MOTHER GRUCA BLAN HERMAN WENT RESERVE US NOTICED OF METERS	13. COLOR OR RACE OF FATHER CRUCABILAD 16s. KIND OF BUSINESS OR MOUSTRY	72. DATE SIGNED BY PARENT OR OTHER INFORMANT FORWARY 8, 1953	18. ADDRESS 7 17 M. A. L. L. John St. John St. John St. John St. DATE ON WHICH MANE ADDED WE GROWN THE WAY AND TO THE WAY ADDRESS TO THE WAY AND THE WAY ADDRESS TO T
OF LIVE BIRTH REGISTRATION 1907 MITHERIT OF PUBLIC HEALTH DISTRICT NO. 18. LAST NAME.	THIS CHILD BORN 1ST, 2ND, 3RDT 4A.	Glendele S 2-05-07 Every Market Apples on restriction, cort struct on business on location to pret to the reasons.	dams Street	17c. LAST NAME. Bessett II. MAILING ADDRESS OF MO	12c. 1	SIGNATURE OF PARENT CR OTHER INFORMANT MERITAGEN, 17s. DATE SIGNATURE OF PARENT CR OTHER INFORMANT MERITAGEN, 17s. DATE SIGNATURE OF THE SIGNA	いる
CERTIFICATE OF LIVE BIRTH STATE OF CALIFORNIA - DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC HEALTH TO MIDDLE FAMIL KOLCER KOLCER	SANCIE, TWIK, ON TRIPLETT 38, pr. 8512.	50 :03	(Sun	10. B	12 13	ZA S	8 8
STATE FUE NO. IN CHILD'S FIRST NAME D WITHING	ele unty	PLACE OF OF Sc. FULL NAME OF HOSPITAL OR INSTITUTION Glendale Communated to	USUAL RESIDENCE 64 STATE 66 COUNTY OF WOTHER COUNTY CALLED TO SANCELES 72. MAIDEN HAME OF MOTHER COUNTY CALLED	MOTHER MASS OF CHILD 9 AGE OF MOTHER (AT THIS DIKTH)	188	INFORMANTS INFORMANTS CERTIFICATION OF MY NYONLEDGE ATTENDANTS INTREPRESENTATIONS AND ATTENDED THE BLOT OF MY NYONLEDGE ATTENDANTS	<u>gi</u>

nurple ink, control ink, contro

This is a true certified copy of the recurd If it bears the seal, imprinted in purple link, of the Registrar-Recorder.

MAR 20 1969

The ANGELIS COUNTY, CALIFORNIA

Prepared by:

Harold L. Myers Attorney at Law 1487 1/2 E. Chevy Chasm Dr. Glendale, Calif. 91206 245-5034; 246-3666

Sticket: September 29, 1978

TICLE MARTIN SCOTT

fo Institutes D'brib Uilli tebF

LAST WILL AND TESTAMENT

OF

WILLIAM MARTIN SCOTT

I, WILLIAM MARTIN SCOTT, being of sound and disposing mind and memory and not acting under any undue influence of any person whomsoever, make, publish and declare this to be my Last Will and Testament and by this act I revoke all other wills, codicils or testamentary dispositions heretofore made by me.

FIRST: I declare that I am married to MAE ALICE SCOTT and that we reside at 10360 Lanark Street, Sun Valley, California and that we have two children named as follows:

- 1. WILLIAM KEITH SCOTT, born February 8, 1953 and
- 2. JULIANNE SCOTT, born September 17, 1965.

SECOND: I declare that all my property is community property and it is my intention to dispose of all my property both separate and community by this Will.

THIRD: I give, devise and bequeath all of my estate of whatever kind or nature and wheresoever situated to my beloved wife, MAE ALICE SCOTT. I have intentionally omitted to provide for any other provision for my children knowing that my wife will properly care for them. In the event however my said wife shall predecease me or our deaths should occur simultaneously or approximately so or in the same common accident or calamity or under any circumstances causing doubt as to which of us survive the other, I then give, devise and bequeath all of the rest, residue and remainder of my estate to my two children in equal shares, share and share alike or to the survivor. If any of my said children shall predecease me or fail to survive distribution of my estate, then that share which was to go to any of my deceased children shall go to their children by right of representation, share and share alike or to the survivor of them.

FOURTH: I have intentionally omitted to provide for any other heirs than as specifically set forth, if any person shall claim to be an heir of mine and seek to attack or impair the validity of this will to that person I give the sum of One (\$1.00) Dollar only.

FIFTH: I nominate and appoint my wife, MAE ALICE SCOTT to act as the Executrix of this my Last Will and Testament without the necessity of bond. In the event she is unable or unwilling to thus serve, I then appoint my son WILLIAM KEITH SCOTT to act in her place and stead also without the necessity of bond.

SIXTH: In the event my wife should predecease me I then appoint our son WILLIAM KEITH SCOTT to be guardian for our daughter JULIANNE SCOTT.

SEVENTH: I direct that my Executrix or Executor shall have the power to sell, lease, mortgage or manage any part of my estate and to do the same without the necessity of notice subject only to such confirmation as shall be required by law.

I further direct my Executrix or Executor to pay all my just debts and my last illness and funeral expenses as soon as can conveniently be done.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this

29 day of September, 1978.

ILLIAM MARTIN SCOTT

(Testator)

The foregoing instrument consisting of three (3) pages, including this page signed by us as attesting witnesses, subscribed on the date which it bears by the Testator, WILLIAM MARTIN SCOTT, and at the time of subscribing was declared by him to be his Last Will and Testament. The

subscription and declaration were made in our presence, we being present at the same time, and we, at his request and in his presence and in the presence of each other have signed as attesting witnesses.

JoB Graham

Address: 1487 E. Chevy Chase Dr., Glendale, Calif. 91206

Droef I. Myon

Address: 1487 1/2 E. Chevy Chase Dr., Glendale, Calif. 91206

LOBAL DISCOVERIES, LID.

1120 13th Street, Suite A, Modesto, CA 95354

Phone (209) 593-3900 or (800) 370-0372 • Fax (209) 549-9299 • www.globaldiscoveries.com

CLAIM SUMMARY

To:

Riverside County Treasurer and Tax Collector

Assessors Parcel Number:

528-142-041-3

Last Assessee:

Scott, William M. & Mae A.

Sale Date:

3/13/2006

Tax Sale Number:

TC 176

Item Number:

256

Default Number:

2000-528142041-0000

Deadline Date:

5/3/2007

Dear Treasurer/Tax Collector:

1. Claimant(s): Global Discoveries, Ltd.

The following proof of claim(s) for excess proceeds and documents are attached:

- 1. Corporation Grant Deed recorded 07/28/1973 (100% inetrest to William M. Scott and Mae A. Scott, husband and wife)
- 2. Death Certificate for Mae A. Scott
- 3. Probate Affidavit for the Estate of Mae A. Scott (Original Probate Affidavit filed with Global Discoveries, Ltd's Claim for the Estate of Mae A. Scott, APN# 528-091-033-9)
- 4. Birth Certificate for Julie (Scott) Fors
- 5. Marriage Certificate for Julie (Scott) Fors
- 6. Assignment of rights signed by Julie Fors, as heir to the Estate of Mae A. Scott
- 7. Global Discoveries' Claim(s) for Excess proceeds

Upon approval, claimant(s) request that the Treasurer and Tax Collector issue its warrant(s) as follows:

 One warrant in the amount of \$4,307.18 or 100.00% of the claimant's share of the excess proceeds made payable to Global Discoveries, Ltd. and mailed to P.O. Box 1748, Modesto, California 95353-1748.

Please address questions regarding the attached claim(s) to Jed Byerly, Chief Operating Officer, at (209) 593-3913, or e-mail to jed@globaldiscoveries.com.



LOBAL DISCOVERIES, LID.

1120 13th Street, Suite A, Modesto, CA 95354

Phone (209) 593-3900 or (800) 370-0372 • Fax (209) 549-9299 • www.globaldiscoveries.com

CLAIM SUMMARY

To:

Riverside County Treasurer and Tax Collector

Assessors Parcel Number:

528-142-041-3

Last Assessee:

Scott, William M. & Mae A.

Sale Date:

3/13/2006

Tax Sale Number:

TC 176

Item Number:

256

Default Number:

2000-528142041-0000

Deadline Date:

5/3/2007

Dear Treasurer/Tax Collector:

1. Claimant(s): Global Discoveries. Ltd.

The following proof of claim(s) for excess proceeds and documents are attached:

- 1. Corporation Grant Deed recorded 07/28/1973 (100% inetrest to William M. Scott and Mae A. Scott, husband and wife)
- 2. Death Certificate for William M. Scott
- 3. Probate Affidavit for the Estate of William M. Scott (Original Probate Affidavit filed with Global Discoveries, Ltd's Claim for the Estate of William M. Scott, APN# 528-091-033-9)
- 4. Birth Certificate for Julie (Scott) Fors
- 5. Marriage Certificate for Julie (Scott) Fors
- 6. Assignment of rights signed by Julie Fors, as heir to the Estate of William M. Scott
- 7. Global Discoveries' Claim(s) for Excess proceeds

Upon approval, claimant(s) request that the Treasurer and Tax Collector issue its warrant(s) as follows:

 One warrant in the amount of \$4,307.18 or 100.00% of the claimant's share of the excess proceeds made payable to Global Discoveries, Ltd. and mailed to P.O. Box 1748, Modesto, California 95353-1748.

Please address questions regarding the attached claim(s) to Jed Byerly, Chief Operating Officer, at (209) 593-3913, or e-mail to jed@globaldiscoveries.com.



06 NOV 21 AM 10: 00

RECORDING REQUESTED BY RECEIVED FOR RECORD 96283 Mr. & Mrs. William M. Scott 10360 Lanark St. Sun Valley, CA 91352 Documentary transfer tax \$ 3.30. Computed on full value of property conveyed, or Computed on full value less liens & encumbrances Same as above remaining thereon at time of sale. Security Title Signature of declarant or agent detennining tax. him name STATE Unincorporated area City of ... **Corporation Grant Deed** THIS FORM FURNISHED BY SECURITY TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby arknowledged, SECURITY TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY, a California corporation a norporation organized under the laws of the State of California hereby GRANT(S) to WILLIAM M. SCOTT and MAE A. SCOTT, husband and wife the following described real property in the state of California: Riverside county of , TRACT Cabazon Estates No. 2 550, 826 , of Maps, in 28 per map recorded in Book 41 . pages 63 and the Office of the County Recorder of said County, General and Special taxes for the liseal year 1962-63nd subsequent year taxes, including any special levies and assessments which may be included in and payable with taxes. Conditions, covenants, restrictions, reservations, easements, rights, rights of way of record applicable subject to and upon the revenants, conditions, restrictions and reservations set forth in that certain Declaration of Restrictions recorded on County, California, all , in Book 3170 , page 354 , Official Records of Riverside of which by this direct reference thereto, are incorporated in this conveyance and gade a part hereof as though set out herein in full. Dated____ July 17, 1973 NCE COMPANY STATE OF CALIFORNIA, Vice President COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES On. July 17, 1973 before me, the under-signed, a Notery Public in and for said County and State, personally appeared Gerald Goldfisher Del Oje Assistant Secretary known to me to be the Vice-President, and. FOR NOTARY SEAL OR STAMP Del Ojeda known to me to be Assistant Secretary of executed the within Instrument, known to move executed the within Instrument on behatherein named, and acknowledged to me the executed the within instrument pursuant to its of its board of directors. OFFICIAL SEAL JEAN C. SPRINGER NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA PRINCIPAL DEFICE IN LOS ANGELES COUNTY Expires December 20, 1976 Name (Typed or Printed) P.T. 1273-R Title Order No. Escrow No. END RECORDED DOCUMENT, W. D. BALOGH, COUNTY RECORDER

Description: Riverside, CA Document-Year. DocID 1973.96283 Page: 1 of 1 Order: 8751 Comment:

SEP 13 1999

FIRST AMER



STATE OF FLORIDA

OFFICE OF VITAL STATISTICS

CERTIFIED COPY



OCAL PILE NO 98-	920		CERT	FLORI	OF DEATI	H	9	3	0	2	8	Ü	3	7
DECEDENT'S HAME	920	PIPIST		MODLE			LAST					2 5Ex	-57705 -537	
1 DECEMENT OF THE	Mae		Acc			Scott							eme	
3 DATE OF DEATH (MAONE)			of the same of the same of	BECURITY N	UMBER	1		asi Binhoay		DERIVE		SC UNI		Ainutes
March 1,			(COLORS)	10.18		- 1	(peer)	87	Months	Day	^	Hours		indies.
DATE OF BIRTH PLEONER.	On 1990		7 BARTHEY		Share or Foreign	Country)				0 Y	HAS DEC	THE	VER	NUS
				-1	Georgia					1 '		No	1742 0	,
January 2	2) TATT	auto check on a		Laurea /	GCOLGIC	·				90	INSIDE (ITY LIM	חיפדו	DE DE NO
				or constant let a man	. Banadanaa	Other /	Spar Ad			1		Yes	F	
HOSPITAL XOBBITAN .	ENOUPHEN	_ DOA		eursing Home	Residence	TOWN DA	LOCATION	OF DEATH		00	77.11. N			-
BE FACILITY NAME (N NO					1250 1250 125				F.)		Bre	vard		
Wuesthoff	Memoria	Hospi	CST	Cuic to	I MARITA!	ckled		12 SURVIVIE	10 SPJUS	E III wmp.			_	
TOO DECEDENT'S USUAL C	DECUPATION	10b KIND OF	". The second	DOSTRY	Never Mar Divorced (wed Widow	ed.	7/24/2014 3 (3)	207	78 8				
Homemaker	. 1	Own 1	Some		Marr	ed		Willi			tt			
134 RESIDENCE - BTATE	150 COUNTY			OU RO HWO	CATION		136	TREET AND	HUMBEA					
138 MEGISENIOS	The second second		ADD 10 D				1							
m1	Breva		,	Rockle	ina			1013	Geney	ieve	Ave	nue		
Florida	ZIP COOE	T MAR TV	CEDENT OF	HISPANIC O	IRO MAITIAN OR	יאום	15 RACE	- American ! White atc	Indian.	16 DEC	EDENT	EDUCA	TION	pinplerec
LIMITE AND HOL		(Special)	Moor Ves -	N YOU SPOCKY	Harrien Cuben		Spece	Assitta nic	,	4.10	Secondary		-	#5 - 1
1222000	20055					-		White		מי מ	/		_ 2	
Yes	32955				18	MOTHER S		1 M-000 Ma	den Suma	170)				
17 FATHER'S NAME IFM	MANDON, LEGIT				1 3	Rub		м	ae		M	oran		
Leonard			Bass	IBC MAILE	G ADDRESS	Street and N	umber of Ri	rei Route Nu	mber, Cry i	town.				
190 INFORMANT'S NAME					7 Genevi									
Julie Sco	ott		1 300 60	TOTA	POSITION INST	eve A	A cumulo	200	FOC LOC	ATION	Cay or K		1	
204 METHOD OF DISPOS				ner place)	. 03(1)01(1)101		,	1						
Bural MacCrem	men _ nemo	raf Irom Suste	100	722	W 92000	-74.075	929		M-1	bour		F1 ar	afa i	
Denelier Or	ter (Specify)		Sr	B LICENSE	ast Cre	mator	WD ADDR	ESS OF FACI		LA,UL	1155.1	E-back	A 1000	
218 SIGNAPHAR OF FUNI	BUCH PERVICE LI	CENSEE ON	,	(of Licenses		22 <u>.</u> 8								499
A. A. W.	14.V	, h	1	2016	,	East	Coast	Степа	tion	0.4241B		537	220	
الأسلسا	111	11		101				U.S.						curred at
220 To the best of you	andinosa tos		he time date i			W the	Jame, Gave	Sud brace mu	due to the	causers	and ma	1001 86 8	bota	SECOND C
By (Bignature and Pro	1000	s. 120	1	- <i>y</i>	~ 1 8		nt bea onu			1 22	HOUR	OF OF AT		
EZO DANE SIGNED	(ADD- COST VI)	22c	HOUR OF DE	ATH	1	w	LE RIGNET	(Allo . Day W	0	230	- NOON	W DE-		
88 210 0	8			12:5	0 p u 3	3				سلت				M
220 NAME OF ATTE	HOING PHYSICI	IN IF OTHER T	HAN CERTIF	IEA ITHOSE OF F	Prent' B	A SOU WE	DICAL EX	aminers Ca	136					
2 E						A								
24 NAME AND ADDRESS	OF CERTIFIER (P	HYBICIAN, ME	DICAL EXAM	INERI (BOOT O	Print)									
Bobby Abr				h Flor	ida Ave	nue,	Rockl	edge F	1_329	55				
BODDY ADI	BIONATURE AND	DATE	1 1	250	LOCAL REGIST	RAM - SIG	NATURE			ص. ه	. 70	AR 0	EGIST.	
- Shi	no los	WK.	3/2	987 A	Samo	4	1	ma	13	Ra	1 "		•	
	W WY	المالية	كارع	عامي المراب	A March Phila	ALL DESCRIPTION OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERT	0-1		-					

THIS IS A CERTIFIED TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE OFFICIAL RECORD ON FILE IN THIS OFFICE AUG 3 1 1999



CERTIFICATION OF VITAL RECORD

DECLARATION FOR COLLECTION OF PERSONAL PROPERTY UNDER CALIFORNIA PROBATE CODE §§ 13100-13106

The undersigned states as follows:

- 1. Mae A. Scott died on or about 3/1/1998, in the City of Rockledge, County of Brevard, State of Florida.
- 2. At least forty (40) days have elapsed since the death of the decedent, as shown in the attached copy of the decedent's death certificate.
- 3. No proceeding is now being or has been conducted in California for administration of the decedent's estate.
- 4. The current gross fair market value of the decedent's real and personal property in California, excluding property described in PC § 13050, does not exceed \$100,000.00.
- 5. The description of the decedent's property to be paid, transferred or delivered to me is as follows:

The excess proceeds [as defined in *California Revenue and Taxation Code*, Section 4670, et seq] in the approximate amount of \$9,364.36, from Assessor's Parcel Number(s) 528-091-033-9, 528-142-041-3, sold at the Riverside County, California, public auction of tax-defaulted property

- 6. I, Julie Fors, am the Daughter and successors to the decedent's interest in the properties described above, as defined in PC § 13006.
- 7. No other person(s) has a superior right to the interest of the decedent in the property described above.

I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing is true and correct.
Signature: Julie Fro Date: 10/30/06
Julie Fors 4439 Kingston Road
Las Cruces, NM 88012
THE STATE OF MOTION DIVINITION OF THE STATE

CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF NOTARY PUBLIC

State of New Mexico		
County of Doña ana		
On October 30, 2016 before me, A1	isa Frost	, personally appeared
(Date)	(here insert name and title of the officer)	
The Tarre	•	personally known to me
it is instrument and adknowledged to	y evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) me that he/she/they executed the same in are(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entire	ms/nci/men authorized
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	OFFICIAL SEAL ALISA M. FROST	1.28
Alisa M. Frost (seal Signature of Notary Public	Notary Public State of New Mexico My Commission Expires 5-17-08	September Septem

Claim Number: 7322-137378

DECLARATION FOR COLLECTION OF PERSONAL PROPERTY UNDER CALIFORNIA PROBATE CODE §§ 13100-13106

The undersigned states as follows:

Claim Number: 7322-137378

- 1. William M. Scott died on or about 2/12/2000, in the City of Rockledge, County of Brevard, State of Florida.
- 2. At least forty (40) days have elapsed since the death of the decedent, as shown in the attached copy of the decedent's death certificate.
- 3. No proceeding is now being or has been conducted in California for administration of the decedent's estate.
- 4. The current gross fair market value of the decedent's real and personal property in California, excluding property described in PC § 13050, does not exceed \$100,000.00.
- 5. The description of the decedent's property to be paid, transferred or delivered to me is as follows:

The excess proceeds [as defined in *California Revenue and Taxation Code*, Section 4670, et seq] in the approximate amount of \$9,364.36, from Assessor's Parcel Number(s) 528-091-033-9, 528-142-041-3, sold at the Riverside County, California, public auction of tax-defaulted property

- 6. I, Julie Fors, am the Daughter and successor to the decedent's interest in the properties described above, as defined in PC § 13006.
- 7. No other person(s) has a superior right to the interest of the decedent in the property described above.

I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing is true and correct.

I declare under penalty of perfuly dyler size
Signature 10/30/06
Julie Fors
4439 Kingston Road
Las Cruces, NM 88012
Las Cluces, Nin 66012
CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF NOTARY PUBLIC
State of New Mexico
County of Doña ana
personally appeared
(here insert name and title of the officer) personally known to me
tille Fors personally known to the
(or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the
within instrument and acknowledged to me that he instrument the person(s) or the entity upon behalf of which
within instrument and acknowledged to the that he/she/they executed the capacity (ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which
the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
Service Co. Star Autor Co. Star Autor
WITNESS my hand and official seal. OFFICIAL SEAL
WITNESS my hand and official seaf. OFFICIAL SEAL ALISA M. FROST
Alisa M. Frost Signature of Notary Public Notary Public State of New Mexico My Commission Expires 3-/7-08
A STATE OF THE STA

Siale of Callistate
DEPARTMENT OF
PUBLIC HEALTH лнз 2**,** 1966 CERT CALL THE CONTROL OF CONTROL orial Hospital GENTIFICATE OF LIVE BIRTH

Department of Health - Vital Statistics STATE OF FLORIDA

MARRIAGE RECORD

TYPE IN UPPER CASE USE BLACK INK

This license not valid unless seel of Clerk, Circuit or County Court, appears thereon. (STATE FILE NUMBER)



OR 8cok/Page: 4120 / 3506

Sandy Crawford Clerk Of Courts, Brevard County

	20000 (APPLICATION N			Trust: 0.00	#Names: 2 Rec: 0.00	Serv: 0.00 Excise: 0.00 Int Tex: 0.00		
		APPLICATION	TO MARRY	Mtg: 0.00		(Monin, Bay, Year)		
GROOMS NAME (FIRST, N RONALD HAROL					12/	16/1962		
ROCKLEDGE		BREVARD	Je STATE FLORIDA		2. BIRTHPLACE (State or Foreign Country) PENNSYLVANIA			
S, BRIDES NAME (FIRST, M.) JULIANNE SCOT			So. MAIDEN SURMAME (If afforest)			Monin, Day Year) 17/1965		
a. RESIDENCE - CITY, TOV ROCKLEDGE	VH, OR LOCATION	75. COUNTY BREVARD	7c STATE FLORIDA		CAL	te ox Foreign Country) LIFORNIA		
		ANTS NAMED IN THIS CERTIFICATE, EACH IN IS CORRECT TO THE BEST OF DUSK KIN INCE OF A LICENSE TO AUTHORIZE THE S- UT INSTITUTION DESCRIPTION OF THE S- UT INSTITUTION OF THE S-	OWESOE AT LUMB 12	MERSBY APPLY FOR DICEASE TO P SCRIBED AND SWORM TO BE	MARRY			
COURT	11. TITLE OF OFFICIAL Deputy Clerk 13. SIGNATURE OF BRIDE (Sun for	in name using black inki)	>	SCRIBEO AND SWORN TO SE	FORE ME ON (DA			
	S. LIAN A 15. TYPLS OF OFFICIAL Deputy Clerk		>	> Cont P				
	A BURRIAGE CE	ION AND LICENSE IS HEREEY GIVEN TO A REMONY WITHIN THE STATE OF FLORIDA	NY PERSON CULY AUTHOR	OFF BY THE LOWE OF THE STATE	CF FUDRIDA TO FEF PERSONS THIS LICE PER TO BE RECORDE	e cau Neg 19937 (d aad valid		
COUR TO	es used on or AFTER. 17. COUNTY ISSUING UCENSE Brevard County	THE EFFECTIVE DATE AND CHESTO 18. DATE LICEN 02/10/2	ISE ISSUED	183. DATE LICENSE EFFECTI 02/13/2000	VE 15. EXP	18ATION DATE /10/2000		
	2GL SIGNATURE OF COURT CLEF	· J 15		Clerk of Circuit Court		20: 8Y 0 C.		
The way		CERTI	FICATE OF MA	ARRIAGE				
Marian	THEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ABOV 21, DATE OF MARRIAGE (Month, Day	y, Year) 22 City, Town, C	OR LOCATION OF MAR	rriage in accordance Wi Riage _Rourse Fi		THE STATE OF FLORIDA		
COURT	22a SIGNATURE OF PERSON PERSON 22b. NAME AND TITLE OF PERSON (Or notary stamps)	OFFICE OFFICE ON Y (Use black into	23: ADDRS	SS (OI person perdoming cerein	mony) GE FRA	Jamieton Jay, molison		
A COZETY COM	INFORMATION BELOV	CL ALC	25. System >	Dusan	ORDED	28		
refreezen	THE SUIT HAVE THE PERSON	中国的 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 10	THE STREET WAS AND ASSESSED.	The same of the sa				



ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHT TO COLLECT EXCESS PROCEEDS

To expedite processing of this claim, we would strongly suggest you use this form. For this form to be valid it must be completed in its entirety and documentation establishing the assignor as a "party of interest" must be provided at the time this document is filed with the Treasurer-Tax Collector. PLEASE SEE REVERSE SIDE OF THIS DOCUMENT FOR FURTHER INSTRUCTIONS.

filed with the fredsarer rax conserver	- Control of the Cont
As a party of interest (defined in Section 4675 of	the California Revenue and Taxation Code), I, the GLOBAL DISCOVERIES, LTD. my right to
	you are holding and to which I am entitled from sold at
the sale of assessment number 528	-142-041-3, Item 256 . TO Solid at
public auction on 3/13/2006	. I understand that the total of excess proceeds
available for refund is \$ 4,307.18+/-	, and that I AM GIVING UP MY RIGHT TO FILE A CLAIM
FOR THEM. FOR VALUABLE CONSIDERATION REC ASSIGNEE. I certify under penalty of perjury t the value of this right I am assigning.	EIVED I HAVE SOLD THIS RIGHT OF COLLECTION (assignment) TO THE hat I have disclosed to the assignee all facts of which I am aware relating to
aulio Ans	Julie Fors, as heir to the Estate of Mae A. Scott
(Signature of Party of Interest/Assignor) (Date)	(Name Printed)
	4439 Kingston Road
Tax ID/SS#	(Address)
	Las Cruces, NM 88012
	Las Cruces, NM 88012 (City/State/Zip)
Ch. Marico)55.
STATE OF CALIFORNIA WEW MEXICO COUNTY OF Dorta and	407-532-6070
COUNTY OF North Cine	(Area Code/Telephone Number)
* * *	, before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said
On October 30, 2006 State personally appeared Julie	known to me (or proven to me on
State, personally appeared Tule State, personally appeared Tule	son(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to within instrument and
acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed t	IIIC Suffice
	OFFICIAL SEAL
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	ALISA M. FROST Notary Public
(Signature of Notary)	Chata of New Mexico
(8.3.18.18.1	My Commission Expires 5-17-00
	(This area for official seal)
I, the undersigned, certify under penalty of perju 4675 of the California Revenue and Taxation C assigning, that I have disclosed to him the full RIGHT TO FILE A CLAIM ON HIS OWN WITHOUT A	ry that I have disclosed to the party of interest (assignor), pursuant to Section Code, all facts of which I am aware relating to the value of the right he is amount of excess proceeds available, and that I HAVE ADVISED HIM OF HIS ASSIGNING THAT RIGHT.
12.0 MA	Jed Byerly, Chief Operating Officer
(Signature of Assignee)	(Name Printed)
	Global Discoveries, Ltd.
Tax ID/SS#	(Address)
STATE OF CALIFORNIA)ss. P.O. Box 1748 Modesto, California 95353-1748
COUNTY OF Stanislaus	(City/State/Zip)
	Phone: (209) 593-3913
on Abunder & 2006	, before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for
	Knowii to me (or proven)
	the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to
me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the the within instrument and acknowledged to me the	lat lie/she/they excepted the out
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	5
7. 1 M	2 27
(Male Henry	LINDA J. HUNNEL
((Signature of Notary)	Commission # 1643275 Notary Public - California (This area for official seal)
	E HE STATE OF THE
117-174 (3/85) (Ret-Perm)	Stanislaus County

My Comm. Expires Feb 4, 2010

117-174 (3/85) (Ret-Perm)

ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHT TO COLLECT EXCESS PROCEEDS

To expedite processing of this claim, we would strongly suggest you use this form. For this form to be valid it must be completed in its entirety and documentation establishing the assignor as a "party of interest" must be provided at the time this document is filed with the Treasurer-Tax Collector. PLEASE SEE REVERSE SIDE OF THIS DOCUMENT FOR FURTHER INSTRUCTIONS.

As a party of interest (defined in Section 4675 of the California undersigned, do hereby assign to GLOB.	a Revenue and Taxation Code), I, the AL DISCOVERIES, LTD. my right to
apply for and collect the excess proceeds which you are hol	ding and to which I am entitled from
the sale of assessment number 528–142–041–3, public auction on 3/13/2006	I understand that the total of excess proceeds
	that I AM GIVING UP MY RIGHT TO FILE A CLAIM
FOR THEM. FOR VALUABLE CONSIDERATION RECEIVED I HAVE	
ASSIGNEE. I certify under penalty of perjury that I have d	isclosed to the assignee all facts of which I am aware relating to
the value of this right I am assigning.	
Clarks STA	Julie Fors, as heir to the Estate William M. Scott
(Signature of Party of Interest/Assignor) (Date)	(Name Printed)
Tax ID/SS# 573 / 7 8/97	4439 Kingston Road
(Jax 10/35#	(Address)
	Tag Crugag NM 99012
	Las Cruces, NM 88012 (City/State/Zip)
STATE OF GALIFORNIA NEW MOXICO)ss.	(Gity/Juite/219)
COUNTY OF Dorice and	407-532-6070
	(Area Code/Telephone Number)
On October 30,2006, before me,	the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said
State, personally appeared	known to me (or proven to me on
the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose	name(s) is/are subscribed to within instrument and
acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same.	n = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = =
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	OFFICIAL SEAL
- alise M. Frost	ALISA M. FROST
(Signature of Notary)	世界製造 Notary Public
× 1	State of New Mexico
	My Commission Expires 177-25 of official seal)
I, the undersigned, certify under penalty of perjury that I have o	disclosed to the party of interest (assignor), pursuant to Section
4675 of the California Revenue and Taxation Code, all facts	of which I am aware relating to the value of the right he is
assigning, that I have disclosed to him the full amount of exc RIGHT TO TILE A CLAIM ON HIS OWN WITHOUT ASSIGNING THA	ess proceeds available, and that I HAVE ADVISED HIM OF HIS
NIGHT TO THE A CLAIM ON THE OWN WITHOUT ASSIGNANCE THE	
- del VIII	Jed Byerly, Chief Operating Officer
(Signature of Assignee)	(Name Printed)
Tax ID/SS# 77-0558969	Global Discoveries, Ltd.
	(Address)
STATE OF CALL OWNA	P.O. Box 1748
COUNTY OF Stanislaus	Modesto, California 95353-1748 (City/State/Zip)
47	Phone: (209) 593-3913
on 1000mber 8,7006, before	me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for
said State, personally appeared ***Jed Byerly	
me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) we the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they	nose name (s) is/ are subscribed to executed the same.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	
Nanda (Stlumme)	
(Signature of Notary)	LINDA J. HUNNEL
I Co	ommission # 1643275 (This area for official seal)
117-174 (2/85) (Pot-Porm) Not	ary Public - California
117 17 1 (5/65) (100 1 0111)	Stanislaus County F
MyCo	omm. Expires Feb 4, 2010

CLAIM FOR EXCESS PROCEEDS FROM THE SALE OF TAX DEFAULTED PROPERTY

Riverside County Treasurer and Tax Collector

To:

Assessor's Parcel No: 528-142-041-3

Item Number: Default Number: Date of Sale:	256 2000-528142041-0000 3/13/2006
The undersigned cla	timant, Global Discoveries, Ltd., claims \$4,307.8 or 100.00% of the claimant's share of excess proceeds from the sale of the property referenced above.
Global Discoveries, Revenue and Taxati	Ltd., claims its status as a party of interest pursuant to Section 4675 of the Californian Code based upon the attached documentation:
Please refer to Clair	n Summary and attached Documents
I affirm under penal	ty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct to my knowledge.
Executed this 7	day of howev, 200 at Modesto, California.
Global Discoveri P.O. Box 1748 Modesto, CA 95 (800) 370-0372,	
State ofCalifor	nia)
County ofStanis	laus)
known to me (or pro- subscribed to the with authorized capacity(i	(here insert name and title of the officer) Jed Byerly ved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are hin instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their es), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
WITNESS my hand a signature of Notary I	LINDA J. HUNNEL Commission # 1643275

CLAIM FOR EXCESS PROCEEDS FROM THE SALE OF TAX DEFAULTED PROPERTY

To:	Riverside County Treasurer and Tax Collector
	256 2000-528142041-0000 3/13/2006
of the actual amount of	mant, Global Discoveries, Ltd., claims \$4,307.18 or 100.00% of the claimant's share of excess proceeds from the sale of the property referenced above.
Global Discoveries, L Revenue and Taxation	td., claims its status as a party of interest pursuant to Section 4675 of the California Code based upon the attached documentation:
Please refer to Claim	Summary and attached Documents
I affirm under penalty	of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct to my knowledge.
Executed this	day of NOLLUVE, 2000 at Modesto, California.
P.O. Box 1748 Modesto, CA 9533 (800) 370-0372, Ex	53-1748 extension 113
CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF NOTARY PUBLIC	
State ofCaliforni	<u>ia</u>)
known to me (or prove subscribed to the within authorized capacity(ies	the description of the officer) the description of the officer of
WITNESS my hand an Signature of Notary Pu	mul (seal) LINDA J. HUNNEL